SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015 CC No(s).21363-21367/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 5451/2013,19/08/2013. CWP No. 6828/2013, CWP No. 6837/2013, CWP No. 6462/2013 and in CWP No. 8785/2013 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HITENDRA KANWAR AND ANR ETC Respondent(s) (with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 21434/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 21537/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Addl.Adv.General)

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the petitioners relies upon the order passed in SLP(C)....../2014 (CC.No.6452-6471/2014) passed by this Court in which notice has been issued.

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petitions returnable after four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) (COURT MASTER)